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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 03/01/2018

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 7 $271,200.00 $30,975.00 88.58%

5 Dollars 74 $3,056,452.16 $215,124.02 92.96%

1 Dollar 283 $8,166,686.57 $604,409.88 92.60%

50 Cents 9 $205,092.00 $16,792.77 91.81%

25 Cents  210 $3,402,827.78 $324,968.58 90.45%

10 Cents 2 $87,326.70 $6,448.80 92.62%

City Slot 52 $3,985,796.42 $385,012.51 90.34%

5 Cents 68 $1,355,015.62 $64,923.97 95.21%

1 Cents 2582 $62,239,927.34 $5,775,323.03 90.72%

3287 $82,770,324.59 $7,423,978.56 91.03%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 39 $2,917,996.25 $472,794.75  83.8%

House Banked Poker 26 $1,862,022.00 $499,136.89  73.19%

Player Banked Poker 16 $1,066,677.50 $106,667.75 N/A

Craps 3 $388,284.00 $34,033.50  91.23%

Roulette 7 $284,623.01 $76,403.51  73.16%

Keno 2 $703.80 $60.20  91.45%

Totals 80.15%$1,189,096.60$6,520,306.5693

$8,613,075.16Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$83,640.68

$669,125.41

$267,650.16

$66,912.54

$334,562.70

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns/Court Settlement

($1,422,683.81)

$1,280,415.43

$0.00

($376,239.13)

$6,061.95

$263,438.00

$8,364,067.60

$752,766.08

Total 9% Tax Collected $752,766.08

-5.35%

5.99%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$82,770,324.59

$6,520,306.56

$89,290,631.15 -4.60% $245,012,549.67

Calender YTD

$228,566,113.14

$16,446,436.53

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

-2.01%

-1.82%

-1.81%




