South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

March 2018

Slot Machines

	Number of Units Reporting			
Denomination	Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	7	\$271,200.00	\$30,975.00	88.58%
5 Dollars	74	\$3,056,452.16	\$215,124.02	92.96%
1 Dollar	283	\$8,166,686.57	\$604,409.88	92.60%
50 Cents	9	\$205,092.00	\$16,792.77	91.81%
25 Cents	210	\$3,402,827.78	\$324,968.58	90.45%
10 Cents	2	\$87,326.70	\$6,448.80	92.62%
City Slot	52	\$3,985,796.42	\$385,012.51	90.34%
5 Cents	68	\$1,355,015.62	\$64,923.97	95.21%
1 Cents	2582	\$62,239,927.34	\$5,775,323.03	90.72%
Totals	3287	\$82,770,324.59	\$7,423,978.56	91.03%

Table Games

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	39	\$2,917,996.25	\$472,794.75	83.8%
House Banked Poker	26	\$1,862,022.00	\$499,136.89	73.19%
Player Banked Poker	16	\$1,066,677.50	\$106,667.75	N/A
Craps	3	\$388,284.00	\$34,033.50	91.23%
Roulette	7	\$284,623.01	\$76,403.51	73.16%
Keno	2	\$703.80	\$60.20	91.45%
Totals	93	\$6,520,306.56	\$1,189,096.60	80.15%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Last Year	Calender YTD	CYTD % Change From Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$82,770,324.59	-5.35%	\$228,566,113.14	-1.81%
Table Games	\$6,520,306.56	5.99%	\$16,446,436.53	-2.01%
Total Handle	\$89,290,631.15	-4.60%	\$245,012,549.67	-1.82%

	Tax Calculation	Tax Distribution	
Total Statistical Win:	\$8,613,075.16	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$752,766.08
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,422,683.81)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$83,640.68
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,280,415.43	8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48	\$669,125.41
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	\$0.00	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$267,650.16
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$376,239.13)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$66,912.54
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$6,061.95	50% Commission Fund	\$334,562.70
Amended Returns/Court Settlement	\$263,438.00		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue	: \$8,364,067.60		
	9%		
Tax Due	\$752,766.08		